earnings per share purposes. The estimated preferred stock dividend of $24.8
million for 1997 and $12.4 million for the first half of 1998 have been deducted
from net income for purposes of determining basic earnings per common share.

(b) For purposes of determining diluted earnings per share, the Series L
Preferred Stock is common stock equivalent (assumed conversion). The
estimated preferred stock dividends of $24.8 million for 1997 and $12.4
million for the first half of 1998 have been added to income available for
common stock for diluted earnings per common share.

   -7-

   HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical consolidated capitalization of WWP
as of June 30, 1998, and the unaudited pro forma capitalization of WWP after
giving effect to the Exchange Offer. See "Summary Pro Forma Financial Data" for
further discussion of these transactions.

   ----------------------------------
   ----------------------------------
   AT JUNE 30, 1998
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------   ---------------

DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS

Long-term debt.....   $   788,481   $   788,481
Preferred trust securities.....   110,000   110,000
   ----------------   ---------------
Preferred stock cumulative:
   10,000,000 shares authorized:
   Subject to mandatory redemption:
   $6.95 Series K; 350,000 shares outstanding ($100 stated
   value).....   35,000   35,000
   Not subject to mandatory redemption:
   $12.40 Convertible Series L; 2,000,000 shares outstanding
   (assumed $220 stated value).....   440,000  (a)
   ----------------   ---------------
   Total.....   35,000   475,000
   ----------------   ---------------

Common equity.....   759,358   311,558  (b)

Total capitalization.....   $1,692,839   $1,685,039

(a) Reflects the issuance of $440 million, or 2,000,000 shares, of Series L
Preferred Stock assumed to be exchanged for 20,000,000 shares of Common Stock.
Series L Preferred Stock will be issued in exchange for shares of Common Stock
on a one-for-ten basis. Each share of Series L Preferred Stock will be recorded
at its stated value which will be fixed at the market price of the Common Stock
received in exchange therefor (assumed to be $22 per share).

(b) Common Shares received in exchange for the Series L Preferred Stock will be
recorded as a charge against common equity at cost (market value at the time of

[…]

competition. In addition, growth in the energy and trading and marketing
business will expose the Company to increased financial and credit risks
associated with commodity trading activities. The Company believes that its
extensive experience in the electric and gas businesses, coupled with its strong
management team, will allow WWP to effectively manage its transition to a
diversified North American energy company.

   -13-

   THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1998
   (UNAUDITED)

DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA   31-Dec   Adjustments   Pro Forma   30-June  Adjustments   Pro Forma
   1997   1998
   ----------   ----------

Operating revenues.....   $1,302,172   $1,302,172   $1,204,664   $1,204,664
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------

Operating expenses: ..... 
   Resource costs .....   719,905   719,905   885,256   885,256
   Operations and maintenance .....   176,354   176,354   97,864   97,864
   Administrative and general .....   96,611   96,611   62,418   62,418
   Depreciation and amortization.....   69,893   69,893   34,602   34,602
   Taxes other than income taxes.....   49,945   49,945   25,882   25,882
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total operating expense.....   1,112,708   1,112,708   1,106,022   1,106,022
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------

Income from operations.....   189,464   189,464   98,642   98,642
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------

Other income (expense): ..... 
   Interest expense .....   (66,275)   (66,275)   (34,060)   (34,060)
   Interest on income tax recovery.....   47,338   47,338   -   -
   Net gain on subsidiary transactions.....   11,218   11,218   7,611   7,611
   Other income (deductions)-net.....   (5,873)   (5,873)   4,947   4,947
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total other income (expense)-net .....   (13,592)   (13,592)   (21,502)   (21,502)
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------

Income before income taxes.....   175,872   175,872   77,140   77,140
Income taxes.....   61,075   61,075   29,265   29,265
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Net income.....   114,797   114,797   47,875   47,875
Deduct Preferred stock dividend
 requirements .....   5,392   24,800   30,192   1,612   12,400   14,012
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Income available for common stock .....   $109,405   $84,605   $46,263   $33,863
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Average common shares outstanding (thousands) . .
   Basic.....   55,960   (20,000)   35,960   55,960   (20,000)   35,960
   Diluted.....   55,960   55,960   55,960   55,960

Earnings per share of common stock
 Basic and diluted..... 
   Basic.....   $1.96   $2.35   $0.83   $0.94
   Diluted.....   $1.96   $1.96   $0.83   $0.83
   ..... 
Dividends paid per common share .....   $1.24   ($0.76)   $0.48   $0.62   ($0.38)   $0.24

Retained earnings, January 1.....   $131,301   $131,301   $199,105   $199,105

Net income.....   $114,797   $114,797   $47,875   $47,875
Dividend declared:..... 
   Preferred stock.....   ($5,339)   ($24,800)   ($30,139)   ($1,612)   ($12,400)   ($14,012)
   Common Stock .....   ($69,390)   $52,129)   ($17,261)   ($34,695)   $26,065   ($8,630)
ESOP dividend tax savings .....   $407   $407   $195   $195
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------

Retained earnings at end of period.....   $171,776   $27,329   $199,105   $210,868   $13,665   $224,533
   ----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------
   ----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------

   -14-

   THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AT JUNE 30, 1998
   (UNAUDITED)

DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS   June 30,  Adjustments   Pro Forma
   1998
   ----------

Total assets: .....   $3,069,475   $(7,800)   (b)   $3,061,675
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Liabilities and capitalization..... 

Total current and non current liabilities .....   1,376,636   1,376,636
   ----------   ----------

Long term debt.....   788,481   788,481
   ----------   ----------